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Alumni name Contact 

Dr. Jens Adler 

 

Researcher 

1995 - 1999 

Project manager 

Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit 

(GIZ) GmbH 

www.giz.de 

jens.adler@giz.de 

Florian Amersdorffer  

 

Guest Researcher 

2008 - 2012 

Head of project 

German-Russian Agricultural Policy Dialogue 

www.agrardialog.ru 

florian.amersdorffer@agrardialog.ru 

Dr. rer. pol. Denitsa 

Angelova  

 

Research Assistant  

July 2012 - December 2015  

 

Senior Researcher  

cmcc@Ca´Foscari  

https://www.cmcc.it/ 

denitsa.angelova@cmcc.it 

Dr. Miroslava Bavorova 

 

 

 

Senior Researcher 

2002 - 2008 

Associate Professor  

Czech University of Life Sciences 

https://www.ftz.czu.cz/en/r-9419-departments/r-9475-

departments/r-10235-department-of-economics-and-

development;  

https://www.ftz.czu.cz/cs/r-6856-katedry-a-soucasti/r-13883-

vyzkumne-tymy-ftz/r-14419-behavioral-studies-in-agri-food-

sector  

bavorova@ftz.czu.cz  

Dr. Ivan Boevsky  

 

Guest Researcher  

2007 - 2009 

Professor  

New Bulgarian University  

https://nbu.bg/    

ivan.boevsky@gmail.com  
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mailto:denitsa.angelova@cmcc.it
https://www.ftz.czu.cz/en/r-9419-departments/r-9475-departments/r-10235-department-of-economics-and-development
https://www.ftz.czu.cz/en/r-9419-departments/r-9475-departments/r-10235-department-of-economics-and-development
https://www.ftz.czu.cz/en/r-9419-departments/r-9475-departments/r-10235-department-of-economics-and-development
https://www.ftz.czu.cz/cs/r-6856-katedry-a-soucasti/r-13883-vyzkumne-tymy-ftz/r-14419-behavioral-studies-in-agri-food-sector
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Alumni name Contact 

Dr. Stefan Bojnec  

 

Guest Researcher  

1998 - 2016 

Professor of Economics and Head of Department of 

Economics 

Faculty of Management, University of Primorska, Slovenia  

http://www.fm-kp.si/en/about/staff/about/bojnec_stefan/140 

stefan.bojnec@siol.net 

stefan.bojnec@fm-kp.si 

Prof. Dr. Raushan 

Bokusheva  

 

Senior Research Associate 

2000 - 2007 

Head of Agricultural and Resource Economics Research 

Group 

Zurich University of Applied Sciences (ZHAW) 

https://www.zhaw.ch/de/ueber-uns/person/boku/ 

boku@zhaw.ch 

Prof. Dr. Gertrud 

Buchenrieder  

 

Director & Head of 

Department "External 

Environment for Agriculture 

and Policy Analysis" 

2006 – 2010 

 

 

Professor for development economics and politics  

Bundeswehr University Munich 

https://www.unibw.de/soziologie/professur-fuer-

entwicklungsoekonomie-1/buchenrieder/prof-dr-gertrud-

buchenrieder/view 

gertrud.buchenrieder@unibw.de 

Prof. Dr. Michael Carter  

 

Guest Researcher  

2008 

Professor 

Agricultural and Resource Economics, Social Sciences and 

Humanities,  

University of California, Davis 

mrcarter.ucdavis.edu  

mrcarter@ucdavis.edu 

Dr. Bente Castro 

Campos  

 

PhD Student  

2008 - 2013  

Researcher   

University of Giessen 

https://www.uni-

giessen.de/faculties/f09/institutes/agri/policy/team/castro 

bente.castro-campos@agrar.uni-giessen.de 

Lukas Cechura  

 

Guest Researcher  

2007 - 2010 

 

Professor  

Czech University of Life Sciences Prague 

cechura@pef.czu.cz 

http://www.fm-kp.si/en/about/staff/about/bojnec_stefan/140
mailto:stefan.bojnec@siol.net
mailto:stefan.bojnec@fm-kp.si
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Alumni name Contact 

Dr. Xiaowen Dai  

 

Visiting Scholar  

2018 - 2019 

Assistant Professor  

Sichuan Agriculture University, Chengdu, China   

https://glxy.sicau.edu.cn/info/1127/3755.htm  

daixiaowen@sicau.edu.can 

Dr. Anatoliy Dibrova  

 

Guest Researcher  

2002 

Professor, Dean Faculty of Economics  

National University of Life and Environmental Sciences of 

Ukraine 

https://nubip.edu.ua/node/1671  

dibrova@nubip.edu.ua 

Dr. Monireh Faramarzi  

 

Guest Researcher  

2011 - 2014 

Associate Professor  

Department of Earth & Atmospheric Science 

University of Alberta 

https://www.ualberta.ca/science/about-us/-us/faculty-

directory/monireh-faramarzi 

https://cms.eas.ualberta.ca/faramarzilab/  

faramarz@ualberta.ca 

Dr. Jana Fritzsch 

 

Research Associate 

2001-2012  

Head of Department 

Saxony-Anhalt State Institute for Agriculture and Horticulture 

(Landesanstalt für Landwirtschaft und Gartenbau Sachsen-

Anhalt – LLG) 

jana.fritzsch@llg.mule.sachsen-anhalt.de  

Prof. Dr. Klaus 

Frohberg 

Executive Director 

1995 - 2002 

In retirement 

frohberg@uni-bonn.de  

Dr. Xin Gao  

 

  

2017 - 2018 

Postdoc 

Shenzhen University, China  

http://www.ccsezr.org.cn/   

gaoxinhzau@163.com 

Prof. Dr. Atanu 

Ghoshray  

 

Guest Researcher  

2016 

Professor of Economics  

Newcastle University Business School  

https://www.ncl.ac.uk/business-

school/staff/profile/atanughoshray.html#background 

atanu.ghoshray@ncl.ac.uk 

https://glxy.sicau.edu.cn/info/1127/3755.htm
mailto:daixiaowen@sicau.edu.can
https://nubip.edu.ua/node/1671
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https://www.ualberta.ca/science/about-us/contact-us/faculty-directory/monireh-faramarzi
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Alumni name Contact 

Dr. Ekrem Gjokaj  

 

Guest Researcher  

2007 - 2020 

CEO full time, (Prof. ass. Part time)  

Kosovo's IPARD Agency,  

Faculty of life Science and Agribusiness,  

University of Prizren 

https://www.uni-prizren.com/en/ 

ekremgjokaj@gmail.com  

ekrem.gjokaj@uni-prizren.com  

ekrem.gjokaj@rks-gov.net 

Prof. Dr. Michael Grings  

 

2018 - 2019 

Professor for Agricultural Market Theory, retired 

Martin Luther University of Halle-Wittenberg 

michael.grings@landw.uni-halle.de  

Prof Dr. habil Jon 

Henrich Hanf 

 

Researcher  

2005 - 2010 

Professor for  International Marketing Management 

Hochschule Geisenheim University  

https://www.hs-geisenheim.de/forschung/institute/wein-und-

getraenkewirtschaft/professur-fuer-international-marketing-

management/  

Jon.Hanf@hs-gm.de  

Dr. Kathrin Happe 

 

Dep. Head of the 

Department Structural 

Change  

2003 - 2009 

Dep. Head of Department Sciene – Politics – Society  

Leopoldina – National Academy of Sciences (Nationale 

Akademie der Wissenschaften Leopoldina)  

 

Dr. Maximilian 

Heigermoser 

PhD Candidate / Junior 

Researcher 

04/2017 bis 06/2021 

Method- and product manager 

At parcIT GmbH 

https://www.parcit.de   

Maximilian.Heigermoser@parcIT.de  

Dr. Irna Hofman  

 

Research Fellow  

April – June 2014 

Post Doctoral Research Associate  

University of Oxford  

https://cld.web.ox.ac.uk/people/dr-irna-hofman  

irna.hofman@orinst.ox.ac.uk 

irna.hofman@gmail.com  

https://www.uni-prizren.com/en/
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Alumni name Contact 

Dr. Vivian Wei Huang  

 

Guest Researcher  

2013 

Researcher at the Department of Economics  

The Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences  

https://www.slu.se/en/ew-cv/wei-huang-vivian/  

wei.huang@slu.se  

Dr. Constantine 

Iliopoulos  

 

Guest Researcher  

2010 - 2019 

 

 

Institute Director  

Agricultural Economics Research Institute 

iliopoulosC@agreri.gr 

Jarilkasin Ilyasov  

 

2012 - 2013 

Senior Research Analyst  

International Food Policy Research Institute  

https://www.ifpri.org/profile/jarilkasin-ilyasov    

j.ilyasov@cgiar.org   

Prof. Assoc. Dr. Drini 

Imami  

 

Guest Researcher  

2019 

Associated Professor  

Agricultural University of Tirana 

https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=SHK1KFwAAAAJ

&hl=en&oi=ao  

dimami@ubt.edu.al  

Dr. Lili Jia  

 

2008 - 2013 

Senior Research Associate in Incentivising Sustainability  

University of Cambridge 

l.jia@eng.cam.ac.uk  

Ass. Prof. Dr. Luka 

Juvančič  

 

Guest Researcher  

2009 

Associate Professor  

University of Ljubljana, Biotechnical Faculty  

http://zaposleni.bf.uni-lj.si/en/personel/luka-juvancic  

luka.juvancic@bf.uni-lj.si  

Dr. Gülşen Keskin  

 

Guest Researcher  

2006 

Associate Professor  

Hatay Mustafa Kemal University  

https://www.mku.edu.tr/  

gulsen.keskin@mku.edu.tr 

https://www.slu.se/en/ew-cv/wei-huang-vivian/
mailto:wei.huang@slu.se
mailto:iliopoulosC@agreri.gr
https://www.ifpri.org/profile/jarilkasin-ilyasov
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https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=SHK1KFwAAAAJ&hl=en&oi=ao
mailto:dimami@ubt.edu.al
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Alumni name Contact 

Dr. Mathias Kloss 

 

Student assistant, Research 

Associate/ PhD Student

  

2011 – 2017  

Head of risk management and insurance, Department of 

corporate finance and Controlling 

University Hospital Halle 

https://www.medizin.uni-halle.de/einrichtungen/leitung-und-

verwaltung/geschaeftsbereiche/geschaeftsbereich-iii-

finanzen-und-unternehmenscontrolling  (commercial); 

https://sites.google.com/site/matkloss  (private)  

mathias.kloss@uk-halle.de  

Prof. Dr. Rong Kong  

 

Guest Researcher / 

External Member of China 

Research Group of IAMO 

since 2019 

Professor  

College of Economics and Management,  

Northwest Agriculture and Forestry University  

http://www.nwsuaf.edu.cn  

kr1996@163.com 

kr1996@nwsuaf.edu.cn 

Dr. Łukasz Kryszak  

 

Guest Researcher  

October - December 2018 

Assistant  

Department of Macroeconomics and Agricultural 

Economics, Poznan University of Economics and Business 

https://ue.poznan.pl/en/university,c13/institute-of-

economics,c13016/research-team,c624/lukasz-kryszak-

phd,a41693.html  

lukasz.kryszak@ue.poznan.pl  

Prof. Dr. Rolf 

Langhammer  

 

Guest Researcher 

2012 

 

 

Kiel Institute for the World Economy 

https://www.ifw-kiel.de/de/experten/ifw/rolf-j-langhammer/  

rolf.langhammer@ifw-kiel.de 

Dr. Xiaozhong Li  

 

Visiting Scholar  

2016 - 2017 

Associate professor  

Northeast Agricultural University, NEAU  

http://www.neau.edu.cn/  

lee@neau.edu.cn 
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Alumni name Contact 

Dr. rer. agr. Alex 

Lissitsa  

 

Research Associate  

2002 – 2006 

 

СEO  

IMC  

https://imcagro.com.ua/ua/  

a.lissitsa@imcagro.com.ua  

Antonello Lobianco  

 

Guest Researcher  

2004 - 2006 

Research engineer  

AgroParisTech  

http://www.beta-umr7522.fr/-LOBIANCO-Antonello-?lang=fr 

antonello.lobianco@agroparistech.fr 

Prof. Dr. Jens-Peter Loy  

 

Guest Researcher  

2005 - 2020 

Professor and Director at Institute of Agricultural Economics, 

Head of Department of Agricultural Market Analysis 

University of Kiel  

https://www.agric-econ.uni-

kiel.de/Abteilungen/marktlehre/de 

jploy@ae.uni-kiel.de 

Dr. hab. Dominika 

Malchar-Michalska 

 

Guest Researcher 

2016 

Associate Professor 

The Institute of Economics and Finance, the Faculty of 

Economics, the Opole University 

http://we.uni.opole.pl/dr-inz-dominika-malchar-michalska/ 

dmalchar@uni.opole.pl  

Dr. Nozilakhon 

Mukhamedova  

 

Research Assistant  

2015 - 2019 

Senior researcher and project coordinator  

University of Giessen  

https://www.uni-

giessen.de/faculties/f09/institutes/agri/policy/team/mukhame

dova 

Nozila.Mukhamedova@agrar.uni-giessen.de 

Prof. Dr. Andrii 

Mykhailov  

 

Guest Researcher  

2005 

Doctor of Economics, Professor, Head of the Management 

Department, Certified Agricultural Extension Advisor 

Faculty of Economics and Management,  

Sumy National Agrarian University 

https://eim.snau.edu.ua/en/chairs/management/teachers-of-

the-department/andrii-mykhailov  

amykhaylov79@gmail.com  

https://imcagro.com.ua/ua/
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Alumni name Contact 

Dauren Oshakbayev 

Guest Researcher 

2013 

Independent consultant 

dauren@oshakbayev.kz  

Dr. Sergiy 

Parkhomenko  

 

Guest Researcher  

2005 – 2006 

Senior Underwriter  

Hannover Re  

www.hannover-re.com  

sergiy.parkhomenko@hannover-re.com 

Prof. Dr. Martin Petrick 

Senior Researcher, dep. 

Head of Department 

1998 - 2018 

Professor of agricultural, food and environmental policy 

Justus Liebig University Giessen 

https://www.uni-

giessen.de/faculties/f09/institutes/agri/policy/team/petrick?s

et_language=en   

Martin.petrick@agrar.uni-giessen.de 

Dr. Simone Piras  

 

Guest Researcher 

February - September 2015 

Agricultural / Rural Economist 

Social, Economic and Geographical Sciences Department,  

The James Hutton Institute, Aberdeen, Scotland UK  

https://www.hutton.ac.uk/staff/simone-piras  

simone.piras@hutton.ac.uk  

Dr. rer.pol. Swetlana 

Renner  

 

Research Associate 

2007 - 2015 

Research Associate  

Federal Department of Economic Affairs Education and 

Research, Agroscope 

www.agroscope.ch  

swetlana.renner@agroscope.admin.ch  

Heorhii Riabtsun  

 

Guest Researcher 

July - September 2019 

Junior Manager of Export Department  

Organic Standard Ltd.  

https://www.facebook.com/riabtsun.g  

https://www.linkedin.com/in/gorgeo7    

ryabtsun.post@gmail.com 

Dr. Marian Rizov  

 

Guest Researcher  

2002 - 2005 

Professor of Economics  

Lincoln International Business School  

https://staff.lincoln.ac.uk/b4f08169-1088-4e42-be74-

31950bf735e1  

mrizov@lincoln.ac.uk 

mailto:dauren@oshakbayev.kz
http://www.hannover-re.com/
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Alumni name Contact 

Jens Rommel  

  

2013 – 2014  

Researcher at the Department of Economics  

Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences  

https://www.slu.se/en/ew-cv/jens-rommel/  

jens.rommel@slu.se 

Doz. Dr. agr. habil. 

Eberhard Schulze 

Senior Researcher; Dep. 

Head of the Department 

Structural Change  

1995 bis 2004 

In retirement  

honorary: head of the working group on agriculture of the 

Leipziger Ökonomischen Societät e. V. since 2006 

eberhard.schulze@sonnenfeldt.de 

Dr. Marina Sheresheva  

 

Guest Researcher  

November – December 

2009 

Professor, Head of the Laboratory for Institutional Analysis,  

Director of the Research Center for Network Economy,  

Editor-in-Chief of the BRICS Journal of Economics  

https://www.brics-econ.org/  

Lomonosov Moscow State University 

https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Marina_Sheresheva2  

https://istina.msu.ru/profile/Marina_Sheresheva/  

https://www.econ.msu.ru/departments/pie/staff/Category.20

140326114827_4115/ 

m.sheresheva@mail.ru 

Roman Slaston  

 

Guest Researcher  

2009 - 2020 

Director General  

Ukranian Agribusiness Club  

http://ucab.ua/en/  

slaston@ucab.ua 

Zdenka Smutna  

 

Intern  

March - July 2018 

Research worker, PhD student  

Jan Evangelista Purkyně University in Ústí nad Labem   

https://geography.ujep.cz/cs/zdenka-smutna/  

zdenka.smutna@ujep.cz 

Dr. Wojciech Sroka  

 

Guest Researcher  

2007 - 2008 

Associate Professor 

University of Agriculture in Krakow,  

Faculty of Agriculture and Economics 

wojciech.sroka@urk.edu.pl 

https://www.slu.se/en/ew-cv/jens-rommel/
mailto:jens.rommel@slu.se
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mailto:slaston@ucab.ua
mailto:slaston@ucab.ua
https://geography.ujep.cz/cs/zdenka-smutna/
mailto:zdenka.smutna@ujep.cz
mailto:zdenka.smutna@ujep.cz
mailto:wojciech.sroka@urk.edu.pl
mailto:wojciech.sroka@urk.edu.pl


Alumni name Contact 

Dr. Anatoli Takun  

 

Guest Researcher  

2005 

Department head   

Institute of System Research in Agroindustrial Complex of 

National Academy of Sciences of Belarus   

www.refor.by   

atakun@mail.ru 

Dr. Liqun Tang  

 

PhD Student  

2016 - 2017 

Center for Agriculture Development (CARD),  

Zhejiang University 

https://yjsb.cjlu.edu.cn/tutor/#/teacherDetail/19375  

luckytlq@zju.edu.cn 

Prof. Dr. Peter Tillack 

Head of the Department 

Structural Change;  

Member of the Executive 

Board; Executive Director  

1994 – 2002 

In retirement 

Local politics: Member of the city council and deputy mayor 

of the city of Reichenbach/Vogtland 

petertillack@online.de  

Prof. Kristof Van 

Assche  

 

Guest Researcher  

2013 - 2015 

Professor Planning, Governance & Development 

Department of Earth & Atmospheric Science 

University of Alberta 

https://www.ualberta.ca/science/about-us/-us/faculty-

directory/kristof-van-assche  

vanassch@ualberta.ca 

Dr. Oane Visser  

 

Guest Researcher  

2019 

Associate Professor 

International Institute of Social Studies (ISS),  

Erasmus University Rotterdam 

https://www.eur.nl/people/oane-visser 

visser@iss.nl 

Dr. Jürgen Wandel  

 

Senior Researcher 

1995 - 1998 and 2008 - 

2012 

Professor and Director of the Polish-German Academic 

Forum,  

Head of the Department for the German Economy at SGH 

Warsaw School of Economics 

World Economy Institute at SGH Warsaw School of 

Economics in Poland  

https://ssl-kolegia.sgh.waw.pl/pl/KGS/struktura/IGS-

KGS/struktura/KBGN/Strony/default.aspx  

jwande@sgh.waw.pl  

mailto:atakun@mail.ru
mailto:atakun@mail.ru
https://yjsb.cjlu.edu.cn/tutor/#/teacherDetail/19375
mailto:luckytlq@zju.edu.cn
mailto:luckytlq@zju.edu.cn
mailto:petertillack@online.de
https://www.ualberta.ca/science/about-us/contact-us/faculty-directory/kristof-van-assche
https://www.ualberta.ca/science/about-us/contact-us/faculty-directory/kristof-van-assche
mailto:vanassch@ualberta.ca
mailto:vanassch@ualberta.ca
https://www.eur.nl/people/oane-visser
mailto:visser@iss.nl
mailto:visser@iss.nl
https://ssl-kolegia.sgh.waw.pl/pl/KGS/struktura/IGS-KGS/struktura/KBGN/Strony/default.aspx
https://ssl-kolegia.sgh.waw.pl/pl/KGS/struktura/IGS-KGS/struktura/KBGN/Strony/default.aspx
mailto:jwande@sgh.waw.pl


Alumni name Contact 

Dr. Stefan Wegener  

 

Research Fellow 

2007 - 2012 

 

 

Economist  

John Deere 

Prof. Dr. Peter 

Weingarten 

Deputy Head and Acting 

Head of the Department 

External Environment for 

Agriculture and Policy 

Analysis Department resp. 

1995 – 2006  

Head of the Thünen-Institute of Rural Studies 

Thünen-Institute 

https://www.thuenen.de/de/lr/  

peter.weingarten@thuenen.de     

Dr. Axel Wolz 

Senior Researcher 

2001 - 2019 

In retirement 

axel.wolz@t-online.de  

Dr. Liangzhi You  

 

Guest Researcher  

2015 - 2019 

Senior Research Fellow  

International Food Policy Research Institute  

https://www.ifpri.org/profile/liangzhi-you  

L.YOU@cgiar.org  

Dr. sc. agr. 

Dr. ecc. Vlade Zaric  

 

2012 - 2019 

Full Professor, Head of Chair,  

Chair of Finance and Business Operations 

Faculty of Agriculture, University of Belgrade  

http://www.agrif.bg.ac.rs/Fakultet/133/Osoba/69  

vzaric@agrif.bg.ac.rs 

vlade.zaric@gmail.com 

Dr. Peng Zhan  

 

Guest Researcher  

2014 

Associate Research Fellow  

Zhejiang University  

http://person.zju.edu.cn/zhan    

zhan@zju.edu.cn 

Professor Shemei 

Zhang  

 

Visiting Scholar  

2014 - 2015 

Department Dean  

Sihcuan Agricultural University, Sichuan, China  

https://glxy.sicau.edu.cn/info/1127/3737.htm   

zhangshemei@163.com 

https://www.thuenen.de/de/lr/
mailto:peter.weingarten@thuenen.de
mailto:axel.wolz@t-online.de
https://www.ifpri.org/profile/liangzhi-you
mailto:L.YOU@cgiar.org
http://www.agrif.bg.ac.rs/Fakultet/133/Osoba/69
mailto:vzaric@agrif.bg.ac.rs
mailto:vlade.zaric@gmail.com
mailto:vlade.zaric@gmail.com
http://person.zju.edu.cn/zhan
mailto:zhan@zju.edu.cn
mailto:zhan@zju.edu.cn
https://glxy.sicau.edu.cn/info/1127/3737.htm
mailto:zhangshemei@163.com
mailto:zhangshemei@163.com


Alumni name Contact 

Hannelore Zerjeski 

Dipl. Ökonom 

Administrative Direktorin 

1995 bis 2016 

In retirement 

Dr. Nataliya Zinych  

 

Research Fellow  

2003 - 2009 

 

Corporate Affairs Manager  

John Deere 

zinychnataliya@johndeere.com  
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